Re: PDC - Pepper, Patricia - Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.205,
235, .240 for failure to register as a political committee and
failure to report contributions, expenditures, or loans. (July 2017)

Pat Pepper

Hello Micaiah Titius Ragins,

Thank you for the information. I have set up a separate email account to correspond related to the recall. It is
ppepperforthis@gmail.com. I will sent a separate response from that account.

Regards,

Pat Pepper

Re: email dated 8/14/17 Response to Johna Thompson Complaint
Black Diamond

Patricia Pepper

Hello Micaiah Titus Ragins,

This is a response to the complaint of Monday July 17, 2017 by Johna Thompson.

1. The complaint refers to a 8.5x14" glossy flyer. I do not know who created or paid for these. They are not
part of a campaign sponsored by me. The flyer gives contact information at the very bottom. So hopefully you
can find any useful information from the last part of the flyer.

2. The complaint of Thompson also refers to yard signs and a website. I did not pay for or have knowledge of
the creation of these. An acquaintance suggested that I look at the website so I followed up and asked who

created it. I believe one could contact Bill McDermand (bmcder3674@aol.com) or Judy Carrier
(gotrocks886@msn.com) for information on the signs and website.

3. Finally. Regarding funds being spent on legal defense: I have retained an attorney and have incurred
expenses for alegal appeal in state court. | have not considered these expenses to be a campaign related
expenditure.

I hope this response properly addressed the issues raised in the Thompson complaint.
Please let me know if I can provide any further clarification or information or need to follow up further on
any item that may be necessary to report to the PDC.

Regards,
Pat Pepper




